Frown, plant and eqlfipmmt
Investment property

Intangible assets

Financial assets

Investments

Loans

Other financial assets

Deferred tax asset (net) B

Income tax assets (net)

Other assets

Total non current assets

Current assets

Inventories

Financial assets

Trade receivables C

Cash and cash equivalents

Other bank balances

Loan

Other financial assets

Other current assets

Total current assets
Tbtal meta

EQUITYAND LIABILITES

Equity
Equity share capital

Other equity E

Total equity

Liabilities

Non-cnrrent liabilities

Financial liabilities

Borrowings

Other financial liabilities

Provisions

Total non-current liabilities

Current liabilities

Financial Liabilities

Borrowings

Trade payables

- Total outstanding dues ofmicro and small

enterprises

- Total outstanding dues ofcredikyrs other than

micro and small enterprises

Other financial liabilities

Other liabilities

Provisions

Total current liabilities

Total liabilities
Total equity and liabilities

As at date 01' transition April 1, 2016 As at March 31, 2017

Previous GAAP Adjustment on IndAS Previous GAAP Adjustment on lnrlAS

transition to Ind transition to Ind

AS AS

223,413 - 223,413 240,388 - 240,388

4,043 - 4,043 4,043 - 4,043

474 - 474 372 - 372

2,520 - 2,520 3,970 - 3,970

232 - 232 999 - 999

3,375 56,783 60,158 3,375 47,312 50,687

30,482 - 30,482 30,578 - 30,578

545 - 545 7,093 - 7,093

265,084 56,783 321,867 290,818 47,312 338,130

6,239 - 6,239 6,770 - 6,770

15,234 (4,608) 10,626 17,851 (562) 17,289

2,834 - 2,834 8,701 - 8,701
500 - 500 - . _

300 - 300 384 - 384

3,976 - 3,976 7,305 - 7,305

663 - 663 2,077 - 2,077

29,746 (4,608) 25,138 43,088 (562) 42,526
294,830 52,175 347,005 333,906 46,750 380,656

163,085 - 163,085 163,085 - 163,085

(29,026) 52,175 23,149 30,542 46,750 77,292

134,059 52,175 186,234 193,627 46,750 240,377

59,859 - 59,859 34,564 - 34,564

1,383 - 1,383 2,071 - 2,071

2,943 - 2,943 1,030 - 1,030

64,185 - 64,185 37,665 - 37,665

11,221 - 11,221 - - -

2,964 - 2,964 1,274 - 1,274

27,361 - 27,361 31,096 - 31,096

40,282 - 40,282 52,762 - 52,762

14,359 - 14,359 16,908 - 16,908

399 - 399 574 - 574

96,586 - 96,586 102,614 - 102,614
160,771 - 160,771 140,279 - 140,279

294,830 52,175 347,005 333,906 46,750 380,656

110

KMC Speciality Hospitals (India) Limited
Notes 10 financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

(All amounts are in Indian Rupees thousands except share data or as stated)

37 Explanation of transition to IndAS

Reconciliation 01 total comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2017

Year ended March 31, 2017

Note Previous GAAP Adjustment 0n IndAS

transition 10 Ind

Revenue from operations 548,288 - 548,288

Other income 1,150 - 1,150

Tbtal revenue 549,438 - 549,438

Expenses

Costofmaterials consumed 14,112 - 14,112

Purchases oftraded stock - Pharmacy Stock 75,299 - 75,299

Changes in inventories ofstock in trade (1,238) - (1,238)

Employee benefits expenses A 115,802 900 116,702

Finance costs 12,406 - 12,406

Depreciation and amortisation expense 31,911 - 31,911

Other expenses D 224,419 4,046 220,373

Tbtal expenses 472 711 3 1 469 565

Profit before income tax 76,727 3,146 79,873

Tax expense

Current tax 17,159 - 17,159

Deferred tax benefit] (loss) C - 9,173 9,173

Income tax expense 17,159 9,173 26,332

Profit for file year 59,568 (6,027) 53,541

Other comprehensive income

Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss

Remeasurement afdefinedbenefit liability] (assets) A - 900 900

Income tax relating to items that will nctbe reclassified subsequently to profit or loss B - (298) (298)

Tbtal other comprehensive income - 602 602

Total comprehensive income for the year 59,568 54,143

Notes to the reconciliation

A Reineamreinent 01' defined benefit liability

Under the previous GAAP, i.e. actuarial gains and losses and the retina on plan assets, excluding amounts included in the net interest expense on the net defined